At 1 July 2014 - as previously reported  356,699,200  2,360,009  14,120,660  14,779,177  1,784,123  389,743,169
Restatement 41  -   4,232,240  (1,861,224)  (14,779,177)  -   (12,408,161)
As restated  356,699,200  6,592,249  12,259,436  -   1,784,123  377,335,008

Profit for the year - as previously reported  -   68,220,218  -   -   -   68,220,218
Restatement 41  -   (9,687,130)  -   -   -   (9,687,130)
Profit for the year - as restated  -   58,533,088  -   -   -   58,533,088
Other comprehensive loss  -   -   -   -   (22,177)  (22,177)

Total comprehensive income for the year  -   58,533,088  -   -   (22,177)  58,510,911
Right issue 23  150,000,000  -   -   -   -   150,000,000
Transfer to statutory reserve - as previously reported -   (10,233,033)  10,233,033  -   -   -
Restatement 41  -   1,453,070  (1,453,070)  -   -   -
Transfer to statutory reserve - as restated  -   (8,779,963)  8,779,963  -   -   -
Transfer to general banking reserve - as previously reported  -   (10,510,889)  -   10,510,889  -   -
Restatement 41  -   10,510,889  -   (10,510,889)  -   -
Transfer to general banking reserve - as restated  -   -   -   -   -   -
At 30 June 2015 - as restated  506,699,200  56,345,374  21,039,399  -   1,761,946  585,845,919

At 1 July 2015 - as previously reported  506,699,200  49,836,305  24,353,693  25,290,066  1,761,946  607,941,210
Restatement 41  -   6,509,069  (3,314,294)  (25,290,066)  -   (22,095,291)
As restated  506,699,200  56,345,374  21,039,399  -   1,761,946  585,845,919

Profit for the year - as previously reported  -   176,452,895  -   -   -   176,452,895
Restatement 41  -   (14,845,209)  -   -   4,721,828 (10,123,381)
Profit for the year - as restated  -   161,607,686  -   -   4,721,828  166,329,514
Other comprehensive income/(loss)  -   852,957  -   -   (5,196,126)  (4,343,169)

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year  -   162,460,643  -   -   (474,298)  161,986,345
Issue of shares 23  433,796,272  -   -   -   -   433,796,272
Transfer to statutory reserve - as previously reported  -   (26,467,934)  26,467,934  -   -   -
Restatement  -   2,226,781  (2,226,781)  -   -   -
Transfer to statutory reserve - as restated  -   (24,241,153)  24,241,153  -   -   -
Transfer to general banking  reserve  -   (14,079,246)  -   14,079,246  -   -
Restatement  -   14,079,246  -   (14,079,246)  -   -
Transfer to general banking reserve - as restated 41  -   -   -   -   -   -
Equity dividends 33  -   (8,103,887)  -   -   -   (8,103,887)

At 30 June 2016 - as restated  940,495,472  186,460,977  45,280,552  -   1,287,648  1,173,524,649

At 1 July 2016 - as previously reported  940,495,472  178,491,090  50,821,627  39,369,312  (3,434,180)  1,205,743,321

Restatement 41  - ..   7,969,887  (5,541,075)  (39,369,312)  4,721,828  (32,218,672)

As restated  940,495,472  186,460,977  45,280,552  -   1,287,648  1,173,524,649

Profit for the year  -   208,507,965  -   -   -   208,507,965
Other comprehensive loss  -   (483,394)  -   -   (82,358)  (565,752)

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year  -   208,024,571  -   -   (82,358)  207,942,213
Transfer to statutory reserve  -   (31,276,195)  31,276,195  -   -   -
Equity dividends 33  - ..   (41,186,811)  -   -   -   (41,186,811)

At 30 June 2017  940,495,472  322,022,542  76,556,747  -   1,205,290  1,340,280,051

The notes set out on pages 86 to 156 form part of these financial statements.
 Auditor’s report on pages 77 to 81.

   Annual Report 2017 |  ABC Banking Corporation Ltd

85

Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 30 June 2017

Notes
2017 2016

 Restated
2015

 Restated

MUR MUR MUR

Cash flows from operating activities
Profit before taxation  250,317,784  186,182,728  64,183,673
Adjustments for:
Depreciation 15  16,447,176  13,961,195  12,717,336
Amortisation 16  2,911,534  2,885,675  2,733,549
Provision for credit impairment 29  22,952,713  61,431,636  83,899,965
Employee benefit costs 40  778,507  601,233  (101,845)

[…]

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair values of equities change as the result of changes in the levels of equity
		  indices and the value of individual stocks. The non-trading equity price risk exposure arises from the bank’s
		  investment portfolio.

		  The effect on changes in net assets as a result of a change in the fair value of equity instruments held as
		  available-for-sale, due to a reasonably possible change in equity indices, with all other variables held constant,
		  is as follows:

		  (iii) Foreign exchange risk

		  “Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the bank’s foreign currency positions will be negatively affected by
		  movements in exchange rates between one currency and another. The bank uses foreign exchange forward
		  contracts to manage foreign exchange risk and exercises control over its foreign currency exposures
		  through the allocation of trading limits. The Treasury Department monitors open positions to measure foreign
		  exchange risk and liquidity gaps. Exposures are reported on an ongoing basis to the Assets and Liabilities Committee.

Impact of change in interest rate on profit or loss
Assets Liabilities Increase / (decrease)

in profit

MUR MUR MUR
2017
Increase in basis point - 50 bp  11,112,618  (21,623,049)  (10,510,431)

Decrease in basis point - 50 bp  (11,112,618)  21,623,049  10,510,431

2016
Increase in basis point - 50 bp  10,870,056  (19,969,246)  (9,099,190)

Decrease in basis point - 50 bp  (10,870,056)  19,969,246  9,099,190

2015
Increase in basis point - 50 bp  5,231,410  (13,663,561)  (8,432,151)

Decrease in basis point - 50 bp  (5,231,410)  13,663,561  8,432,151

Effect on equity

Change in price
%

2017
MUR

2016
MUR

2015
MUR

Available-for-sale +10  7,805,265  7,995,478  7,417,347

Available-for-sale -10  (7,805,265)  (7,995,478)  (7,417,347)

ABC Banking Corporation Ltd  |  Annual Report 2017

108

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

7.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

(d) Market Risk (Cont’d)

		  (iii) Foreign exchange risk (Cont’d)

		  Value at Risk (‘VaR’) is a statistical risk measure used to estimate the potential loss from adverse market moves in
		  a normal market environment. The bank has a single VaR framework used as a basis for calculating Risk Management VaR.

		  The framework is employed across the bank using historical simulation based on data for the previous 12 months.
		  The framework’s approach assumes that historical changes in market values are representative of the distribution